502808813 05/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN SCHOCH	05/30/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELXON CORPORATION
Street Address:	3330 WEST MARKET STREET
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44313-3352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5973609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8475762932

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. **Address Line 1:** 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 2: IL02 - 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL00021T-P01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BUCCIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Buccieri/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SBL00021T P01 USA - EXECUTED PARENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SBL00021T P01 USA - EXECUTED PARENT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502808813 REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Kevin Schoch, Assignor, residing in Shaker Heights, Ohio, to Telxon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 3330 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44313-3352.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Title: COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH ADAPTIVE MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL

Application Serial No.: 07/514,649
Application Filing Date: April 25, 1990

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said

1

1005372 HM1246

application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and wants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation—in—part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Dated: May 30, 1990	ASSIGNOR Kevin Schoch
State of Ohio	•
County of Summit) ss.	

On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>May</u>, in the year of 1990, before me personally appeared Kevin Schoch, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

CATHERINE E. KLEIN, NOTARY PUBLIC Residence-Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 1983

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUN 25 90

TP03/PAT/5889ASN.001

2

PATENT 2 REEL: 032889 FRAME: 0925